

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.35857/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-10-2016 in FAO No. 5104/2015 10-05-2018 in RA No. 24/2018 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RENU MEHRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, exemption from filing O.T., c/delay in refiling, permission to file additional documents/facts and interim relief)

Date : 16-11-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Alok Sangwan, Adv.
 Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Somiran Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay, on the special leave petition, as also on the prayer for interim relief.

(Chetan Kumar)
A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Asha Soni)
Assistant Registrar