

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 35857/2018

NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RENU MEHRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Alok Sangwan, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report indicates that all respondents have already filed counter affidavit. Viewed thus, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

MG