

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 35857/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-10-2016 in FAO No. 5104/2015 and 10-05-2018 in RA No. 24/2018 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Petitioner

VERSUS

RENU MEHRA & ORS.

Respondents

Date : 24-10-2019 This matter was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

For Respondents

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv. (mentioned by)
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.

List the matter tomorrow (on 25.10.2019) before the appropriate Bench as per the roster, subject to curing of defects, if any.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master