

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 35857/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-10-2016 in FAO No. 5104/2015 and order dated 10-05-2018 in RA No. 24/2018 in FAO No. 5104/2015 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RENU MEHRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([HON' CJI COURT MENTIONING NTBD DTD. 24.01.2020])

IA No. 157792/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 157796/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 157800/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 157805/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 76533/2019 - MODIFICATION

IA No. 157802/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 28-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Alok Sangwan, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Kadiyan, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kaushal, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

An adjournment slip has been circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner which is strongly opposed on behalf of the respondents as they say that they are yet to receive a farthing.

List on 11.02.2020.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER