

6. In this rare case, we feel that it may be appropriate to request the High Court to consider early disposal of these appeals, in view of the time period it has already traversed.

7. Learned counsels for the respondents make a plea that while the others have been the beneficiaries in the same Notification arising from orders passed in their cases, the present appeals appear to have been singled out.

8. In our view, in case the appeal can not been taken up immediately, the question of some interim arrangement based on the Award of the Collector and the orders passed in the other matters may be gone into by the High Court for a suitable enhanced interim compensation to be released on certain terms and conditions.

9. We are making it clear that the appeals will be decided on their own merits and all points of law and facts are available to both sides to urge before the High Court.

10. The appeals are accordingly allowed leaving the parties to bear their own costs.

.....J.
[SANJAY KISHAN KAUL]

.....J.
[K.M.JOSEPH]

New Delhi;
February 11, 2020.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.(s).35857/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and orders dated 26-10-2016 in FAO No.5104/2015 and dated 10-05-2018 in RA No.24/2018 in FAO No.5104/2015 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RENU MEHRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 157792/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 157796/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 157800/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 157805/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 76533/2019 - MODIFICATION
IA No. 157802/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 11-02-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Puneet Bali, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Alok Sangwan, Adv.
Mr. Raghujeet Singh Madan, Adv.
Mr. Randhir Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Kadiyan, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Monga, Adv.
Mr. Irshaan S. Kakar, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kaushal, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

The appeals are allowed in terms of the signed
order.

Pending applications shall also stand disposed of.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file.)